## AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT between City of Saint Paul and Kent H. Bailey May 12, 2020

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 18th day of May 2020, by and between the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota, a municipal corporation under the laws of the State of Minnesota, hereinafter referred to as "City" and Kent H. Bailey an individual, hereinafter referred to as "Provider".

The City and Provider, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions, promises, covenants, and payments hereinafter set forth, agree to amend contract **dated April 24, 2020** as follows:

## **SECTION 3: Billings, Payment and Reporting.**

A. For the Provider's faithful performance of this Agreement, the City hereby agrees to compensate the Provider in the amounts and according to the provisions of Attachment B. Total payments to the Provider shall not exceed \$118,000 annually or \$120,800 over the contract period.

Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of the original contract as referenced herein remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement, the day and year first above written.

COUNTERPARTS: The parties may sign this Agreement in counterparts, each of which constitutes an original, but all of which together constitute one instrument.

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES: The parties agree that the electronic signature of a party to this Agreement shall be as valid as an original signature of such party and shall be effective to bind such party to this Agreement. The parties further agree that any document (including this Agreement and any attachments or exhibits to this Agreement) containing, or to which there is affixed, an electronic signature shall be deemed (i) to be "written" or "in writing," (ii) to have been signed and (iii) to constitute a record established and maintained in the ordinary course of business and an original written record when printed from electronic files. For purposes hereof, "electronic signature" also means a manually signed original signature that is then transmitted by any electronic means, including without limitation a faxed version of an original signature or an electronically scanned and transmitted version (e.g., via PDF) of an original signature. Any party's failure to produce the original signature of any electronically transmitted signature shall not affect the enforceability of this Agreement.

### CITY OF SAINT PAUL

Deputy Mayor

# By: robert thomasser Robert Thomasser Assistant Chief of Police By: Steve Heng Steve Heng Assistant City Attorney By: John McCarthy (May 26, 2020 15:58 CDT) John McCarthy Director of the Office of Financial Service By: Valerie M Jensen Director of Human Rights and Equal Economic Opportunity By: John McCarthy Director of Human Rights and Equal Economic Opportunity By: John McCarthy Jensen Director of Human Rights and Equal Economic Opportunity John McCarthy Jensen Director of Human Rights and Equal Economic Opportunity John McCarthy Jensen Director of Human Rights and Equal Economic Opportunity John McCarthy Jame Rae Tincher (Jun 18, 2020 14:32 CDT) Jaime Tincher

KENT H. BAILEY

By: Kent H. Bailey (Jun 19, 2020 11:21 CDT)



March 3, 2020

Assistant Chief Robert Thomasser City of Saint Paul 367 Grove Street Saint Paul, MN 55101-2416

Dear Assistant Chief Thomasser:

Grant number G20ML0028A has been increased and now totals \$196,967.00.

The original of Modification 1 is enclosed. If you accept this Modification, sign the Modification and return a copy to the Assistance Center in Miami. Keep the original Modification for your file.

All terms and conditions of the original award apply to the Modification. If you have any questions pertaining to this grant award, please contact Shannon Kelly at (202) 395-5872.

Sincerely,

Shannon Kelly

National HIDTA Director

Enclosures

<b>Executive Office of the President Office of National Drug Control Policy</b>		AWARD Grant	Page 1 of 1			
1.	Recipient Name and Address Assistant Chief Robert Thomasser	<ul><li>4. Award Number: G20ML0028A</li><li>5. Grant Period: From 01/01/2020 to 12/31/2021</li></ul>				
	City of Saint Paul 367 Grove Street Saint Paul, MN 55101-2416					
1A	to the second of	6. Date: 3/3/2020	7. Action			
	Subrecipient Name and Address	8. Supplement Number	Initial			
			X Supplemental			
2A.		9. Previous Award Amou	422 1,1207100			
3.	Project Title	10. Amount of This Awa	. , ,			
		11. Total Award:	\$196,967.00			
13.	Grant.  3. Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law 116-93					
	AGENCY APPROVAL	RECIPIENT ACCEPTANCE				
14.	Typed Name and Title of Approving Official	15. Typed Name and Title of Authorized Office				
	Shannon Kelly National HIDTA Director	Robert Thomasser				
	National IIID1A Director	Assistant Chief				
16.	Signature of Approving ONDCP Official	17. Signature of Authorized Recipient/Date				
	Morum J. Kelly					
	AGENCY USE ONLY					
18.	Accounting Classification Code	19. HIDTA AWARD				
	DUNS: 848898433	OND1070DB2021XX	OND6113			
	EIN: 1416005521A4	OND2000000000	OC 410001			
		JID: 67351				

## Initiative Cash by HIDTA

FY 2020

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)

HIDTA	Agency Name	Initiative	Cash	TVIC	malo
North Central	City of Saint Paul	Greater Twin Cities Violent Crime Initiative (GTCVCI)	76,167.00	76,167.00 Investigation G20ML0028A	G20ML0028A
		Management and Coordination	120,800.00	120,800.00 Administration G20ML0028A	G20ML0028A
	Agency Total: City of Saint Paul	Int	196,967.00		

Total

196,967.00

3/4/2020 9:44:30 AM

## **Budget Detail**

## 2020 - North Central

**Initiative - Management and Coordination** 

Award Recipient - City of Saint Paul (G20ML0028A)

**Resource Recipient - City of Saint Paul** 

Indirect Cost: 0.0%

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)	The second secon	\$2,800.00
Services	Quantity	Amount
Services		\$2,800.00
Total Services		\$2,800.00
Total Budget		\$2,800.00

Page 1 of 1

Administration